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STAMPS: Issued in Compliance with Order in Case 09-G-0795 dated September 22, 2010

GENERAL INFORMATION - Continued

VI. Service Classification Riders (Available on Request) - Continued

RIDER J

Applicable to Service Classification Nos. 1, 3, and 9

(Subject to the provisions thereof)

Residential Distributed Generation Rate

(E) Base Rates (per month) - Continued

Rate Il -Applicable to SC 3 and SC9 Customers

(1) Base Usage Charges ( per month )

Applicable to SC 3 and SC9 Customers in buildings with four or less dwelling units

Minimum Charge for the first 3 therms or less

Over 3 therms...............

$32.76 per month
27.99 cents per therm

Applicable to SC 3 and SC9 Customers in buildings with five or more dwelling units whose
distributed generation capacity is 50 kilowatts or less:

For the Summer Period:
For the first.............
For the next..................
For the next..................
For excess over ............

For the Winter Period:
For the first ..................
For the next..................
For the next..................
For excess over ............

3 therms (or less)
therms
therms
therms

3 therms (or less)
therms
therms
therms

(General Information - Continued on Leaf No. 154.26)

$37.06
44.14
26.06
16.74

per month

cents per therm
cents per therm
cents per therm

$37.06
50.37
30.00
20.64

per month

cents per therm
cents per therm
cents per therm

Issued By:_Robert N. Hoglund, Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer, 4 Irving Place, New York, NY 10003

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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