Received: 09/30/2010 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/01/2010

PSC NO: 9 GASLEAF: 154.25

COMPANY: **CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC.**REVISION: 7
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/01/10
SUPERSEDING REVISION: 5

STAMPS: Issued in Compliance with Order in Case 09-G-0795 dated September 22, 2010

GENERAL INFORMATION - Continued

VI. Service Classification Riders (Available on Request) - Continued

RIDER J

Applicable to Service Classification Nos. 1, 3, and 9 (Subject to the provisions thereof)

Residential Distributed Generation Rate

(E) Base Rates (per month) - Continued

Rate II -Applicable to SC 3 and SC9 Customers

(1) Base Usage Charges (per month)

Applicable to SC 3 and SC9 Customers in buildings with four or less dwelling units

Applicable to SC 3 and SC9 Customers in buildings with five or more dwelling units whose distributed generation capacity is 50 kilowatts or less:

For the Summer Period:

For the first	3	therms (or less)	\$37.06	per month
For the next	87	therms	44.14	cents per therm
For the next	2,910	therms	26.06	cents per therm
For excess over 3	3,000	therms	16.74	cents per therm

For the Winter Period:

For the first	3	therms (or less)	\$37.06	per month
For the next	87	therms	50.37	cents per therm
For the next	2,910	therms	30.00	cents per therm
For excess over	3,000	therms	20.64	cents per therm

(General Information - Continued on Leaf No. 154.26)

Issued By: Robert N. Hoglund, Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer, 4 Irving Place, New York, NY 10003

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)